the Real Property, as more particularly described in Exhibit 

“A” to the Quitclaim Deed attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and hereby incorporated by this 

reference  

2.  Purchase Price for the Real Property. 

a.  The purchase price of the Real Property is Sixty-Three Thousand Dollars and 

no cents ($63,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”).  

b.  The purchase price shall be paid as follows: 

ii.  The full Purchase Price of Sixty-Three Thousand dollars ($63,000.00) 

shall be deposited into Escrow with the Title Company by cash, cashier’s check, bank 

certified check, or wire transfer no later than 10:00 a.m. on the business day before the 

Closing Date (as defined below) and shall be paid to Seller by certified fund at the

[...]

Government to the County was assigned Assessor's Parcel Number APN 030-230-460; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Dunsmuir now desires to acquire this parcel identified as APN 

030-230-460.  

WITNESSETH 

The Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of sixty-three thousand dollars 

($63,000.00) plus other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 

which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, and quitclaim to the 

Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, all such interest, right, title, and claim as